Area”

Alabama
Statewide
Statewide
Anniston-Oxford-Jacksonville, AL
Auburn-Opelika, AL
Birmingham-Hoover, AL
Decatur, AL
Dothan, AL
Florence-Muscle Shoals, AL
Gadsden, AL
Huntsville, AL
Mobile, AL
Montgomery, AL
Tuscaloosa, AL
Columbus, GA-AL

Alaska
Statewide
Statewide

Anchorage, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Arizona
Statewide
Statewide

Flagstaff, AZ

Lake Havasu City-Kingman, AZ
Phoenix-Mesa-Scottsdale, AZ
Prescott, AZ

Sierra Vista-Douglas, AZ

Industry”

Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Jan. 20

93,500
103,400
1,200
2,700
29,000
4,300
2,700
3,800
1,000
9,600
11,700
6,500
7,200

4,700

13,800
26,900

8,700
2,200

173,000
186,000

2,500
3,600
135,600
6,400
2,400

Jan. 21

93,100
102,800
1,200
3,100
29,100
4,500
2,600
3,900
1,000
9,900
11,400
6,400
6,600

4,800

14,500
24,600

9,200
2,000

171,000
183,400

2,600
3,900
131,800
6,400
3,400

12-month
change

-400
-600
0
400
100
200
-100
100

300
-300
-100
-600

100

700
-2,300
500
-200

-2,000
-2,600
100
300
-3,800

1,000

change

-0.4%
-1%
0%
15%
0.3%
5%
-4%
3%
0%
3%
-3%
-2%
-8%
2%

5%
-9%
6%
-9%

-1%
-1%
4%
8%
-3%
0%
42%

17
304

38
14
177



(notseasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states)
12-month
Area* Industry- Jan. 20 Jan.21 change change rank
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Area*
Vineland-Bridgeton, NJ

N3 e
State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, January 2020-January 2021 M
(notseasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states)
12-month 12-month %
Industry- Jan. 20 Jan.21 change change rank
Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,800 2,700 -100 -4% 211














