

<u>Industry</u> ²	<u>Jan. '20</u>	<u>Jan. '21</u>	12-month <u>change</u>	<u>change</u>	<u>rank</u>
Construction	93,500	93,100	-400	-0.4%	
Mining, Logging, and Construction	103,400	102,800	-600	-1%	
Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,200	1,200	0	0%	93
Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,700	3,100	400	15%	3
Construction	29,000	29,100	100	0.3%	91
Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,300	4,500	200	5%	27
Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,700	2,600	-100	-4%	211
Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,800	3,900	100	3%	53
Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,000	1,000	0	0%	93
Mining, Logging, and Construction	9,600	9,900	300	3%	53
Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,700	11,400	-300	-3%	177
Mining, Logging, and Construction	6,500	6,400	-100	-2%	155
Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,200	6,600	-600	-8%	290
Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,700	4,800	100	2%	69
Construction	13,800	14,500	700	5%	
Mining, Logging, and Construction	26,900	24,600	-2,300	-9%	
Construction	8.700	9,200	500	6%	17
Construction	2,200	2,000	-200	-9%	304
Construction	173,000	171,000	-2,000	-1%	
Mining, Logging, and Construction	186,000	183,400	-2,600	-1%	
Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,500	2,600	100	4%	38
	3,600	3,900	300	8%	14
Construction	135,600	131,800	-3,800	-3%	177
Mining, Logging, and Construction	6,400	6,400	0	0%	93
Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,400	3,400	1,000	42%	1
	Construction Mining, Logging, and Construction Mining, Logging, and Construction Mining, Logging, and Construction Construction Mining, Logging, and Construction Construction Construction Construction Construction Mining, Logging, and Construction	Construction 93,500 Mining, Logging, and Construction 103,400 Mining, Logging, and Construction 1,200 Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,700 Construction 29,000 Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,700 Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,700 Mining, Logging, and Construction 3,800 Mining, Logging, and Construction 1,000 Mining, Logging, and Construction 9,600 Mining, Logging, and Construction 11,700 Mining, Logging, and Construction 6,500 Mining, Logging, and Construction 7,200 Mining, Logging, and Construction 4,700 Construction 13,800 Mining, Logging, and Construction 26,900 Construction 2,200 Construction 173,000 Mining, Logging, and Construction 186,000 Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,500 Mining, Logging, and Construction 3,600 Construction 135,600 Mining, Logging, and Construction 3,600 Construction 135,600 Mining, Logging, and Construction 6,400 Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,400	Construction 93,500 93,100 Mining, Logging, and Construction 103,400 102,800 Mining, Logging, and Construction 1,200 1,200 Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,700 3,100 Construction 29,000 29,100 Mining, Logging, and Construction 4,300 4,500 Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,700 2,600 Mining, Logging, and Construction 3,800 3,900 Mining, Logging, and Construction 1,000 1,000 Mining, Logging, and Construction 9,600 9,900 Mining, Logging, and Construction 11,700 11,400 Mining, Logging, and Construction 6,500 6,400 Mining, Logging, and Construction 7,200 6,600 Mining, Logging, and Construction 26,900 24,600 Construction 3,700 9,200 Construction 173,000 171,000 Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,500 2,600 Mining, Logging, and Construction 3,600 3,900 Con	Industry ² Jan. '20 Jan. '21 change Construction 93,500 93,100 -400 Mining, Logging, and Construction 103,400 102,800 -600 Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,700 3,100 400 Construction 29,000 29,100 100 Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,700 2,600 -100 Mining, Logging, and Construction 3,800 3,900 100 Mining, Logging, and Construction 1,000 1,000 0 Mining, Logging, and Construction 1,000 1,000 0 Mining, Logging, and Construction 9,600 9,900 300 Mining, Logging, and Construction 11,700 11,400 -300 Mining, Logging, and Construction 6,500 6,400 -100 Mining, Logging, and Construction 4,700 4,800 100 Construction 13,800 14,500 700 Mining, Logging, and Construction 26,900 24,600 -2,300 Construction	Industry ² Jan. '20 Jan. '21 change change Construction 93,500 93,100 -400 -0.4% Mining, Logging, and Construction 103,400 102,800 -600 -1% Mining, Logging, and Construction 1,200 1,200 0 0% Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,700 3,100 400 15% Construction 29,000 29,100 100 0.3% Mining, Logging, and Construction 4,300 4,500 200 5% Mining, Logging, and Construction 3,800 3,900 100 3% Mining, Logging, and Construction 1,000 1,000 0 0% Mining, Logging, and Construction 11,700 11,400 -300 -3% Mining, Logging, and Construction 6,500 6,400 -100 -2% Mining, Logging, and Construction 7,200 6,600 -600 -8% Mining, Logging, and Construction 13,800 14,500 700 5% Mining, Lo

Tucson, 16 431.76 505.4 8.36 re W n /Cs1 cs 0 0 0 0 0,000 /Cs1 cs 0 00 sc q 0.76 0 0 0.76 0 24.4cmBT 0.044 Tc 10 0 0 10 665 551Tm /TT6 1 Tf (42%) Tj E08in , 16 431.7CCs



(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states) $\frac{12\text{-month}}{\text{Industry}^2} \frac{1}{\text{Jan. '20}} \frac{1}{\text{Jan. '21}} \frac{12\text{-month}}{\text{change}}$ Area¹ <u>change</u> rank



(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state,

12-month
Area¹ Jan. '20 Jan. '21 change rank



(not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type

12-month
Area¹ Jan. '21 change change rank





State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, January 2020–January 2021 (not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states)

| Industry | Jan. '20 | Jan. '21 | State | Jan. '21 12-month % change Area¹ Vineland-Bridgeton, NJ Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,800 2,700 -100 -4% 211